
DIAPHRAGM VACUUM PUMP 
LABOPORT® SD  N 820.3 FT.40.18

Technical features

–  100 % oil-free transfer – thereby pure transferring and 
evacuation of gases

–  Integrated KNF self-drying system ensures that con-
densate is quickly removed from the pump heads 
without the vacuum being altered. This signifi cantly 
reduces process time and preserves the pump heads.  

–  Chemically resistant and thus ideal for use with extre-
mely aggressive/corrosive gases and vapors

– Maintenance-free 

–  Environmentally friendly

DATA sHEET E 272

Flow rate [m3/h] at atm. pressure 1.2

Flow rate [l/min] at atm. pressure 20

Ultimate vacuum [mbar abs.] 10

Operating pressure [bar g] 1

Voltage [V] 230

Frequencies [Hz] 50

Motor protection IP 44

Power P1 [W] 120

Operating current [A] 0.7

With thermal switch and power fuse

Motors with other voltages and frequencies on request

MATERIALs
Pump head PTFE

Diaphragm PTFE-coated

Valves FFPM

OTHER DATA
Weight [kg] 9.6

Hose connections ID 10

Dimensions W x H x D [mm] 177 x 220 x 312

Permissible media and ambient 
temperature [°C]

+5 ... +40

Technical data

ACCEssORIEs ID
Spares kit 057358



PUMP DOWN TIME FOR 10 LITER vessel FLOW CAPACITY

Performance characteristics

m
ba

r 

min

Fl
ow

 c
ap

ac
ity

 l/
m

in
(L

ite
r a

t S
TP

)

mbar

Vacuum		        	                    atm. pressure

1013

800

600

400

200

0

20

15

10

5

0
0	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6 0	 100	 200	 300	 400	 500	 600	 700	 800	 900	 1013

K
N

F 
re

se
rv

es
 th

e 
rig

ht
 to

 m
ak

e 
te

ch
ni

ca
l c

ha
ng

es
 w

ith
ou

t n
ot

ic
e.

 K
N

F 
08

/2
01

7 
P

ro
du

ce
d 

in
 G

er
m

an
y

N 820.3 FT.40.18

Dimensions

for tube ID 10


